Employees covered hereunder shall be required to take a minimum of one (1) week annual 

leave per year. All other provisions of Rule 12.2 of the City's Personnel Rules and 

Regulations, as amended, relating to required vacation shall remain in full force and effect.  

3. Unused annual leave may be permitted to accrue to a total of two hundred and eighty-eight 

(288) hours of annual leave.  Effective on the ratification date of this Agreement, 

employees will be permitted to accrue a total of three hundred and forty-eight (348) hours 

of annual leave.  All other provisions of Rule 12.2 of the City's Personnel Rules and 

Regulations relating to accumulation of leave shall remain in full force and effect.  

4. All other provisions of Rule 12.2 of the City's Personnel Rules and Regulations, as

[...]

The type of safety shoes to be worn will be in accordance 

with applicable state standards.  The President of the Employee Union or designee shall be 

sent a copy of this list.  Employees covered by this Agreement who are required to wear 

safety shoes shall receive up to one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) toward the 

purchase of one or more pair of such shoes one (1) time during each fiscal year.   This shoe 

reimbursement will increase to two hundred dollars ($200.00) effective on the ratification 

date of this Agreement.  The safety shoes will be examined by the Safety Officer.